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MINUTES 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 
FORMAL COMMISSION ACTIONS 

 
September 24, 2013 

 
After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad Commission 
of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 N. Congress Avenue, 
in Room 1-111, Austin, Texas, on Tuesday, September 24, 2013, commencing at 9:32 a.m. 
Chairman Barry T. Smitherman, Commissioner David Porter and Commissioner Christi 
Craddick were present.   
Chairman Smitherman presided. 
 
HEARINGS DIVISION  
 
GAS SERVICES  
 
1. GUD No. 10293: Application filed by Atmos Pipeline - Texas 2013 for a revenue 
adjustment pursuant to its rider rev tariff and request for renewal of the rider rev tariff.  
The Commission unanimously approved the Examiner’s recommendation. 
 
OIL AND GAS  
 
2. O&G 20-0279564: Application of M-C Production and Drilling Co., Inc., for the 
unrestricted renewal of its P-5 and to contest the staff determination that the P-5 cannot be 
renewed due to non-compliance with the inactive well requirements of Statewide Rule 15.  
The Commission unanimously approved the Examiner’s recommendation. 
 
3. O&G 02-0278952: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for its Klotzman Lease (Allocation), 
Well No. 1H (Status No. 744730), Eagleville (Eagleford-2) Field, DeWitt County, as an 
allocation well drilled on acreage assigned from two leases.  
The Commission unanimously approved the Examiner’s recommendation. 
 
4. O&G 20-0282970: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Hardin Energy Co., Inc. 
(Operator No. 355777).  
The Commission unanimously approved the Examiner’s recommendation. 
 
5. O&G 20-0283584: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Case Oil (Operator No. 139105).  
The Commission unanimously approved the Examiner’s recommendation. 
 
6. O&G 20-0283585: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Clavo Oil, L.L.C. (Operator No. 
158307).  
Commissioner Craddick asked to pass on this item. 
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7. O&G 20-0283589: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Dowden, T. L. (Operator No. 227545).  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation. 
 
8. O&G 20-0283592: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Estes Operating, L.L.C. (Operator No. 
254532).  
Commission staff asked to pass on this item. 
 
9. O&G 20-0283595: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Fore Oil, L.L.C. (Operator No. 
275678).  
Commissioner Craddick asked to pass on this item. 
 
10. O&G 20-0283598: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Hacker Brothers Well Service, Inc. 
(Operator No. 342336).  
Commissioner Craddick asked to pass on this item. 
 
11. O&G 20-0283602: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of JK Exploration & Production, Inc. 
(Operator No. 433012).  
Commissioner Craddick asked to pass on this item. 
 
12. O&G 20-0283603: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Kuran Resources (Operator No. 
478805).  
The Commission unanimously approved the Examiner’s recommendation. 
 
13. O&G 20-0283604: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of LTS Oil & Gas A (Operator No. 
511734).  
The Commission unanimously approved the Examiner’s recommendation. 
 
14. O&G 20-0283607: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Pheffer Oil, L.L.C. (Operator No. 
661571).  
Commissioner Craddick asked to pass on this item. 
 
15. O&G 20-0283609: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of R & S Roustabout Service Co. 
(Operator No. 687498).  
The Commission unanimously approved the Examiner’s recommendation. 
 
16. O&G 20-0283616: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Scorpion Operating, Inc. (Operator 
No. 758492).  
The Commission unanimously approved the Examiner’s recommendation. 
 
17. O&G 20-0283622: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of TXX Operating, L.L.C. (Operator No. 
875372).  
Commissioner Craddick asked to pass on this item. 
 
OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA 
The Commission unanimously approved the following consent agenda with the exception of 
item # 30 which was passed. 
 
 
18. O&G 10-0283059: Application of Apache Corporation to adopt field rules for the Paint 
Ridge (Canyon Granite Wash.) Field, Oldham County, Texas.  
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19. O&G 04-0283388: Application of Oxy USA, Inc. to consolidate various McAllen and Pharr 
Fields and to adopt field rules for the proposed McAllen-Pharr (Consolidated) Field, Hidalgo 
County, Texas.  
 
20. O&G 08-0282700: Application of Pecos Operating Company, L.L.C. to transfer wells from 
the Martin (Consolidated) Field to the Fuhrman-Mascho Field, Andrews County, Texas.  
 
21. O&G 20-0283578: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of B.W.O.C., Inc. (Operator No. 
041864).  
 
22. O&G 20-0283581: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Borderline Operating Corp. 
(Operator No. 082999).  
 
23. O&G 20-0283591: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Ellsworth, H. P. O&G Properties 
(Operator No. 249867).  
 
24. O&G 20-0283594: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Flag Energy, L.L.C. (Operator No. 
271582).  
 
25. O&G 20-0283597: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Gerry-Mac Oil, Inc. (Operator No. 
302025).  
 
26. O&G 20-0283599: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Hardy Ranch, Inc. (Operator No. 
356799).  
 
27. O&G 20-0283613: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Roger W. Mccabe, Inc. (Operator No. 
724671).  
 
28. O&G 20-0283617: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Scully Exploration, L.L.C. (Operator 
No. 760540).  
 
29. O&G 20-0283623: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Van Energy Operators, L.L.C. 
(Operator No. 881630).  
 
30. O&G 03-0237274: Final Pollution Control Order Relating to Agreed Groundwater 
Pollution Control Order, Portions of the Hope Quilter -A-, -B-, and -C-, and the C.F. Hoffman 
Leases, Tomball Field, Harris County, Texas.  
Commissioner Porter asked to pass on this item. 
 
AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS  
The Commission unanimously approved the following orders: 
 
31. O&G 10-0280203: Caprock Engineering, Inc. (Operator No. 130477) enforcement action 
regarding the Betty (06701) Lease, Well No. 2, Panhandle Gray County Field, Gray County, 
Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules §§3.13(b)(1)(B), 3.46(a) and 3.58(a).  
 
32. LP-Gas 2452: Franklin & Sons, Inc. (License No. 03739) enforcement action regarding the 
Bobtail Delivery Unit #11, 2800 FM 715, Stanton, Martin County, Texas. Violation of LP-Gas 
Safety Rule §9.201(c).  
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33. LP-Gas 2454: Holloway Plumbing (License No. N/A) enforcement action regarding the 
Hilmer residence, 17 S. Rim Rock, Kerrville, Kerr County, Texas. Violation of LP-Gas Safety 
Rule §9.7(a)(1).  
 
34. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019244: Satterfield & Pontikes Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 200 E. 8th St. (Crawford), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
35. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020013: City of Houston enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1317 Woodhead St. (W. Clay), 
Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
36. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021914: D Kelly Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
302 West Hwy. 220 (Poplar), Kermit, Winkler County, Texas.  
 
37. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022253: City of Paducah enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1013 
Bacus, Paducah, Cottle County, Texas.  
 
38. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022258: American Bore and Trench enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 23400 Dunn Ln., Porter, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
39. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022360: QRO MEX Construction Co Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 200 N. Colorado St., Hearne, Robertson County, Texas.  
 
40. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022664: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 18135 Temple Hill, 
Cypress, Harris County, Texas.  
 
41. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023234: SER Construction Partners, Ltd. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(g), at 421 Baldinger 
(Dallas), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
42. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023312: Mark Sterling Construction, L.L.C. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 318 State Hwy. 
Bus. 7, Chilton, Falls County, Texas.  
 
43. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023318: Cantu Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
CR 145 and FM 400 (Brown Dorty Group Line), Plainview, Hale County, Texas.  
 
44. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023411: Up-Rite Foundation enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
1508 Ross Ave., Carrollton, Dallas County, Texas.  
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45. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023649: J&T Contractor/GNC Tile enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 6526 Wilshire Fern, 
Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
46. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023835: Pate Jones Paving & Excavating enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 5533 Whitman Ave. (Walton Ave.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
47. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023847: Drewery Construction Co., Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at Lumberjack Dr., Diboll, Angelina County, Texas.  
 
48. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023874: Siegel's Construction, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
1800 Blk. of 15th St. and 1805 15th (Ave. R), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
49. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023964: Fred Tillman Contractors, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
17911 Branson Falls (Resort View), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
50. Damage Prevention Docket No. 024001: Perma Pier Foundation enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
5602 Woodoak (Oakclimb), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
51. Damage Prevention Docket No. 024091: Joslin Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 405 N. 
Diamondhead Blvd., Crosby, Harris County, Texas.  
 
52. Damage Prevention Docket No. 024191: All Star Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 
2445 Terrell St., Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
53. Damage Prevention Docket No. 024220: Ransco Irrigation enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
16819 E. Green Ripple Cir., Cypress, Harris County, Texas.  
 
54. Damage Prevention Docket No. 024244: City of Houston enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 10535 S. 
Post Oak Rd. (Willowbend Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
55. Damage Prevention Docket No. 024383: San Antonio Water System enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Burnet & N. Rio 
Grande (N. Rio Grande), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
56. Damage Prevention Docket No. 024490: State Fair of Texas enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1111 1st 
Ave. (Grand/2nd Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
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57. Damage Prevention Docket No. 024498: HDZ Express enforcement action for violation of 
Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 22835 Merrymount 
Dr., Katy, Harris County, Texas.  
 
58. Damage Prevention Docket No. 024529: Ruben D. Cervantes enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
2909 Great Bear (Piedras), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
59. Damage Prevention Docket No. 024573: City of Laredo Utilities Department enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 
3214 Galveston (Smith St.), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
60. Damage Prevention Docket No. 024620: Monty Smith enforcement action for violation of 
Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 29111 Sedgefield St., 
Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
61. Damage Prevention Docket No. 024628: Diamond Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 12514 
Lexi Petal (Orange Tree), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
62. Damage Prevention Docket No. 024636: E Walker Const. Co., Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 706 N. Kings Hwy., 
Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.  
 
63. Damage Prevention Docket No. 024685: City of Dallas Signal Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
2717 N. Henderson Ave., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
64. Damage Prevention Docket No. 024710: Villarreal Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 422 
Kentucky (Franklin), Alton, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
65. Damage Prevention Docket No. 024778: Colonial Fence Company, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
27803 Warren Park Dr., Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
66. Damage Prevention Docket No. 024803: San Antonio Water System enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 370 
Future (Panda), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
67. Damage Prevention Docket No. 024852: Total Contracting Limited enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2215 
Parker Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
68. Damage Prevention Docket No. 024896: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3713 
Millswood (Sam Hill), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
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69. Damage Prevention Docket No. 024928: Meistad Plumbing Co. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 2612 
Barbara (Kirby Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
70. Damage Prevention Docket No. 024929: City of Houston enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 3906 McDuffie (Sul Ross), 
Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
71. Damage Prevention Docket No. 024933: Pioneer Natural Res. USA, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at Hwy. 115 & 
CR B, Lamesa, Dawson County, Texas.  
 
72. Damage Prevention Docket No. 024948: All Pro Foundation Repair enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 807 
Wonder Way, Grapevine, Texas (Hall-Johnson), Grapevine, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
73. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025024: Town of Flower Mound (ULM) enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2705 
Elmridge Dr. (Meadow Brook Ln.), Flower Mound, Denton County, Texas.  
 
74. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025031: Agritexgas, L.P. enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at CR 400 & Hwy. 
62/82, Unknown, Terry County, Texas.  
 
75. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025117: Heron Signature Living, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3315 Tiger Courts, 
Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
76. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025122: MAB Excavating enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 12514 
Lexi Petal (Orange Tree), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
77. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025130: Sherrill Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2704 Sleepy Hollow Dr., 
Mount Pleasant, Titus County, Texas.  
 
78. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025144: Corrpro enforcement action for violation of 
Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at US Hwy. 183, 
Unknown, Eastland County, Texas.  
 
79. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025149: Agritexgas, L.P. enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at N/A, US Hwy. 84 & CR 133, 
Muleshoe, Bailey County, Texas.  
 
80. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025173: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7650 
Cottonwood (N. County Rd. and Cottonwood), Frisco, Collin County, Texas.  
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81. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025198: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2603 Esters 
Rd. (Rochelle), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
82. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025212: Jackson Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Sandy Lake & 
Trailwood, Coppell, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
83. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025233: Canfer Utility Services enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at Pita and 
Lariet, Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
84. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025242: GRA-TEX Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 1203 Valley View Dr., 
Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
85. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025246: Smart Choice Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 3803 
Dolphin Ln., La Porte, Harris County, Texas.  
 
86. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025249: Reece Construction Co., Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 2506 Pliska Dr. (Wright), Midland, Midland County, Texas.  
 
87. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025255: Romans Fence Co, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
19015 Ashford, Tomball, Harris County, Texas.  
 
88. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025257: Waco Paving, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6th & 
Franklin Ave., Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
89. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025268: Alliance Concrete enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
1309 Twisting Star, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
90. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025269: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3121 Loving 
Ave. (32nd), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
91. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025275: City of Roxton enforcement action for violation of 
Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 301 Sunset St. (Wight St.), Roxton, 
Lamar County, Texas.  
 
92. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025292: Wise Pool Company, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 
35 Fortuneberry Pl., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.  
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93. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025297: City of Amarillo enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8306 
Amarillo Blvd. East (Loop 335), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.  
 
94. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025307: American Remediation Options, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 
4714 Plum Forest Rd. (Plum Forest Dr. and Cobble Grove Ln.), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
95. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025312: Omega Contracting, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Rogers Rd. 
(Meadowbrook Ln.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
96. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025320: Austin Bridge & Road enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Highway 183 
Eastbound Frontage Road (West Park Way), Bedford, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
97. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025326: Pearland Pools enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3713 
Pinehurst Dr., Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
98. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025337: City of Pharr Public Utilities enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 900 
Primrose (Carnation Ln.), Pharr, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
99. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025346: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9805 
Paramount (St. Augustine), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
100. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025349: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1217 Coral #5 
(Hillside), Sweetwater, Nolan County, Texas. 
 
101. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025357: Craftsmanship by John, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
1319 Emerald Green Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
102. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025362: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Belle Ave. 
(23rd St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
103. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025365: Strike enforcement action for violation of 
Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at CR 124 (Hwy. 72), 
Pettus, Bee County, Texas.  
 
104. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025375: Harvey-Cleary Builders enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
1100 W. 45th St. #604 (Bellvue Ave.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
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105. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025378: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 
Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 146 Stribling (Mockert), San Antonio, 
Bexar County, Texas.  
 
106. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025379: All Year Heating and Cooling enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 1903 Sarah Cv. (Tanner Loop), Taylor, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
107. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025380: Badeco, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 
Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(g), at 543 Beryl (Barbet), San Antonio, 
Bexar County, Texas.  
 
108. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025384: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1002 Elm St. 
(S. 10th St.), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.  
 
109. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025385: Stonewall Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1002 Elm 
St. (S. 10th St.), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.  
 
110. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025386: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2772 W. 
Commerce St. (Postal Way), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
111. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025388: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1418 Pine Bluff 
(15th N.E.), Paris, Lamar County, Texas.  
 
112. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025390: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1912 S. 
Edgewood Terrace, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
113. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025394: PM Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4818 Brinkley St., 
Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
114. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025399: Cable Works enforcement action for violation of 
Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1214 Chestnut (Terrel), 
Jourdanton, Atascosa County, Texas.  
 
115. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025401: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 
Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7727 Triple Bend (Triple Tree), San 
Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
116. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025403: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4026 Randall 
Ln. (Royal Palm Ln.), Carrollton, Denton County, Texas.  
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117. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025406: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2603 Holly Walk Ln. 
(Holly Walk), Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
118. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025407: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 509 West San Antonio 
St. (Nance St.), San Marcos, Hays County, Texas.  
 
119. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025408: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 317 N. 1st St. 
(Ave. D), Midlothian, Ellis County, Texas.  
 
120. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025410: Koch Pipeline Company, L.P. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR 249 (Hwy. 
81 & CR 249), Helena, Karnes County, Texas.  
 
121. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025411: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2602 Dawson Dr., 
Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
122. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025415: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2519 Holly Walk Ln., 
Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
123. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025417: DCP Midstream, L.P. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at County Rd. 2 (CR R), 
Perryton, Ochiltree County, Texas.  
 
124. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025418: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7627 Culcourt 
(Hopkins), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
125. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025420: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5430 Wigton Dr., 
Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
126. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025422: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 16977 IH 35 North 
(Schertz Parkway), Schertz, Guadalupe County, Texas.  
 
127. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025428: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 213 E. Boyd 
(Hwy. 114), Boyd, Wise County, Texas.  
 
128. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025432: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 14000 Blk. Lee Rd., 
Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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129. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025437: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5215 San Felipe St., 
Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
130. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025439: Southwest Texas Municipal Gas Corp. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 
113 Haystack (Lujan Rd.), Alpine, Brewster County, Texas.  
 
131. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025445: Keith Zars Pools enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
26219 Lookout Falls (Lookout Court), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
132. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025446: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5206 Jewel St., 
Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
133. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025454: DCP Midstream, L.P. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hwy. 191 & FM 1788, 
Unknown, Midland County, Texas.  
 
134. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025457: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11600 Blk. Henley 
Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
135. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025458: City of Big Spring enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1009 W. 5th St. (San 
Jacinto), Big Spring, Howard County, Texas.  
 
136. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025460: Harrison, Walker & Harper enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1706 Live Oak St. 
(Campbell St.), Commerce, Hunt County, Texas.  
 
137. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025461: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1706 Live Oak 
St. (Campbell St.), Commerce, Hunt County, Texas.  
 
138. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025467: City of Sulphur Springs enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 1419 S. Broadway St. 
(McCann Ave.), Sulphur Springs, Hopkins County, Texas.  
 
139. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025472: Covington Nursery enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 6245 
Loundoun Springs Dr. (Prairie Bend), Frisco, Denton County, Texas.  
 
140. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025474: Roy Jorgenson & Associates enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 5900 E. Sam Houston Pkwy., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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141. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025479: Aqua Marine Pools & Spas enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 2815 
Travick Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
142. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025482: Creative Foundation Repair enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 118 Sugar Cane Circle, Lake Jackson, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
143. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025484: City of Franklin enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 902 E. 
Hwy. 79, Franklin, Robertson County, Texas.  
 
144. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025489: Contour Landscapes, L.L.C. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 4425 Glenwood Dr., Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
145. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025493: Mario Sinacola & Sons Excavating, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at Baker Valley Rd. & Cedar Ranch Rd. (Baker Valley Rd. & Cedar Ranch Rd.), 
Frisco, Collin County, Texas.  
 
146. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025495: City of Conroe enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 1430 Peach (Old Magnolia), 
Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
147. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025497: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3901 Deer 
Lake (Virginia), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.  
 
148. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025498: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 408 Westview 
Ave., Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
149. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025499: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 105 Newland 
(Kristi), Robinson, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
150. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025505: DCP Midstream, L.P. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR 4501 & CR 4200 (CR 
4501 & CR 4200), Unknown, Martin County, Texas.  
 
151. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025507: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 969 Landa St., New 
Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.  
 
152. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025509: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1073 Church 
St. (Glover Ave.), Sulphur Springs, Hopkins County, Texas.  
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153. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025512: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4516 Taft Blvd. 
(Antigua St.), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.  
 
154. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025514: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3000 Blk. of E. 
Berry (Binkley), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
155. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025515: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1704 Pecos Dr. 
(Southridge Lakes Parkway), Southlake, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
156. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025516: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2106 Virginia Place 
(Edgewater), Parker, Collin County, Texas.  
 
157. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025519: City of Knox City enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Central 
and S. 3rd, Knox City, Knox County, Texas.  
 
158. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025520: NPL Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 941 Old 
Orchard Rd. (Fairfax), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
159. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025522: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1031 Waco 
(Fernwood), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
160. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025524: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1915 Adams St., 
Alvin, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
161. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025528: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5406 N. Capitol St., 
Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
162. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025530: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1213 Loop 236 (Loop 
236 & Johnson St.), Queen City, Cass County, Texas.  
 
163. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025531: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1211 Harvey Blvd., 
Kilgore, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
164. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025532: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2518 Hillside Ct. 
(Williams Grant), Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
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165. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025533: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1316 Staffordshire 
Rd. (Randall St.), Stafford, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
166. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025535: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2150 FM 2920 Rd., 
Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
167. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025536: Lindsey Excavating enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
3025 Hickory Tree Rd. (Terry), Balch Springs, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
168. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025537: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 78204 Ember 
Oaks Dr. (Bursey Rd.), North Richland Hills, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
169. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025538: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11118 Smithdale 
(Hedwig & Smithdale), Piney Point Village, Harris County, Texas.  
 
170. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025539: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Timber Creek 
Rd. & Gayle Ct. (Gayle Court), Flower Mound, Denton County, Texas.  
 
171. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025541: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3990 E. Lucas, 
Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
172. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025542: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4303 Kingwood Dr. 
(W. Lake Houston Pkwy.), Kingwood, Harris County, Texas.  
 
173. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025543: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 303 Seventh 
St., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
174. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025546: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7015 Reading Rd. 
(Park Place Blvd.), Rosenberg, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
175. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025547: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4812 Glade St. 
(Capri Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
176. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025548: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Autumn Pass & 
Sweetgate Ln. (Sweetgate Ln.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
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177. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025550: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 
2401 SW 42nd (Austin), Amarillo, Randall County, Texas.  
 
178. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025553: Double Eagle Energy Services, L.L.C. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at CR 1150 & CR 1151 (CR 1151), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
179. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025555: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 302 North 
Shaw (Hwy. 21 & Shaw), Caldwell, Burleson County, Texas.  
 
180. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025559: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 400 Blk. Van Molan 
St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
181. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025561: Haskell enforcement action for violation of 
Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7145 
Reading Rd., Rosenberg, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
182. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025562: Crossroads L.P. enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 1915 
Seagoville Rd. (Myers St.), Seagoville, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
183. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025564: Moss Landscaping enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4702 Brian Haven 
(Thornton), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
184. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025569: Armando Chavez enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
511 Beasley, Lewisville, Denton County, Texas.  
 
185. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025573: Willbros T&D enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 512 Driftwood Tr. 
(N. Bell Ave.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
186. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025575: Energy Transfer Company enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at State Highway 16 
(School St.), Tilden, McMullen County, Texas.  
 
187. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025577: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2320 Palmer 
Dr., Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
188. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025580: A&D Landworks enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7 
Waters Edge, Longview, Harrison County, Texas.  
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189. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025581: Crossroads L.P. enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1 Palm, 
Mansfield, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
190. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025582: Joaquin Badillo enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2104 
Limrick Dr., Pearland, Harris County, Texas.  
 
191. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025583: Special Electric Service Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 814 Chamber, 
Crosby, Harris County, Texas.  
 
192. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025588: Randy Herron enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1400 Ohio (Davis), Texarkana, 
Bowie County, Texas.  
 
193. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025589: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 1400 Ohio (Ohio and 
Davis), Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.  
 
194. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025590: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3155 Executive Blvd. 
(Washington Blvd.), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
195. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025591: Bunkley Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.3(e), at 
710 Elm (8th St.), Roscoe, Nolan County, Texas.  
 
196. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025593: Scheiffer Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
2920 Fairchild (Water Locust Dr.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
197. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025594: Bell Contractors enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 
Crusader Way and Vickery St., Belton, Bell County, Texas.  
 
198. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025596: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 814 Chamber, 
Crosby, Harris County, Texas.  
 
199. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025599: TAS Commercial Concrete enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 13800 West Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
200. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025600: Eagle Water Management enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 12223 Taylors 
Crossing Dr., Tomball, Harris County, Texas. 
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201. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025601: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12223 Taylors 
Crossing Dr., Tomball, Harris County, Texas.  
 
202. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025603: Diaz Utilities enforcement action for violation of 
Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2802 Teakwood Dr., Garland, 
Dallas County, Texas.  
 
203. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025611: Richard Crawford enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2000 Lindberg St. 
(between Troup Hwy. and Southpark Dr.), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
204. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025612: MAR-CON Services enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(g), at CR 59 at South Fork 
Pkwy., Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
205. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025613: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 20010 Fawn Hollow 
Ct., Humble, Harris County, Texas.  
 
206. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025617: City of Port Arthur enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 3757 
Doctor Dr. (39th St.), Port Arthur, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
207. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025621: City of Celeste enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 105 S. 8th St. 
(N.E. College St.), Celeste, Hunt County, Texas.  
 
208. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025623: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1305 Taylor Ave., 
Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.  
 
209. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025625: City of McKinney enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 205 S. Morris St. 
(Howell St.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.  
 
210. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025630: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 3204 Bammel Ln., 
Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
211. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025633: QRO MEX Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 2702 Saltillo St., Laredo, 
Webb County, Texas.  
 
212. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025635: Romans Fence Co, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
2906 Halcyon Time Tr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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213. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025637: Northeast Services enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
4405 Larry Ln. (W. Stephens Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
214. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025641: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 1624 S. Primavera 
Dr. (Scarsdale Blvd. and Blackhawk), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
215. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025644: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 2906 Halcyon Time 
Tr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
216. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025645: City of Seymour enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1205 Archer (Hwy. 422), 
Seymour, Baylor County, Texas.  
 
217. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025647: City of Seagraves Public Works enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 1103 Ave. C, Seagraves, Gaines County, Texas.  
 
218. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025654: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1400 Rushworth Dr. 
Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
219. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025655: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3819 Putnam Dr., 
Bacliff, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
220. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025657: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2600 Blk. Garden 
City, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
221. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025658: K&S Utility Contractor, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at SH 183 
(Shadywood), Bedford, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
222. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025663: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 304 E. Ragley St. (S. 
High St.), Henderson, Rusk County, Texas.  
 
223. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025664: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2000 Blk. Hidden 
Park, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
224. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025665: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9606 Thistle Tr. Dr. 
(Emberwood Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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225. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025670: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5004 Green Tree 
(Pinewold), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
226. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025674: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1702 San Ignacio 
Ave., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
227. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025680: Camino Construction, LP enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4919 Manett St. 
(Fitzhugh), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
228. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025681: DCG Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 5912 Wheaton Dr., Fort 
Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
229. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025690: GRA-TEX Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 905 Valley View Dr. 
(Collins St.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
230. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025692: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 12440 
Bissonnet St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
231. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025695: Machlo Properties enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
12440 Bissonnet St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
232. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025696: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13821 Spring Cypress 
Rd., Cypress, Harris County, Texas.  
 
233. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025697: Sargent Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Spring 
Cypress Rd., Cypress, Harris County, Texas.  
 
234. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025700: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3215 Page Rd., 
Longview, Harrison County, Texas.  
 
235. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025701: C&M Trucking enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3215 Page Rd., Longview, 
Harrison County, Texas.  
 
236. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025702: Canfer Utility Services enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(g), at 11401 Maddie (Kenny 
Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
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237. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025703: Jet Underground enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 725 McCurdy St. (E. 
Vickery), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
238. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025710: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3500 Blk. Wayne St., 
Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
239. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025721: Tommy Ervin enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4410 
Angus Rd. (46th), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.  
 
240. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025728: San Antonio Water System enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 9122 Summerwind 
(Sunshadow), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
241. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025734: Bird Electric Corp enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at CR 5500 (CR 3100), 
Idalou, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
242. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025735: Horton Excavating, L.L.C. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 13297 Roanoke Rd. (Knox Rd.), Westlake, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
243. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025739: City of Baytown enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 3300 Blk. Savell 
Dr., Baytown, Harris County, Texas.  
 
244. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025744: AJ's Mobile Homes enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
1100 Turkey Creek # 179, Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
245. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025752: Cypress Custom Pools enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 46 N. 
Bacopa Dr., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
246. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025778: Gulfshores Telecom enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Holley 
and FM 17 (FM 182 and FM 17), Alba, Wood County, Texas.  
 
247. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025806: City of Trinity enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 307 Pegoda, 
Trinity, Trinity County, Texas.  
 
248. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025809: Krippco Landscape and Irrigation enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 8510 Nichols Rim (Dana Creek), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
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249. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025815: Scheffer & Associates Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 3903 Tennyson St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
250. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025820: Landmark Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 19606 
Blushing Meadow Dr., Cypress, Harris County, Texas.  
 
251. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025825: GLG Plumbing enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1403 Eleanor Rigby 
(Abbey Ln.), Mansfield, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
252. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025875: Cutting Edge Core Drilling, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 
5th (5th St. between Neches St. and Red River St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
253. Damage Prevention Docket No. 025961: City of Tahoka enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(g) and 18.11(b), at 1900 Ave. R (North 
2nd Street), Tahoka, Lynn County, Texas.  
 
ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS  
 
EXECUTIVE OFFICE  
 
254. Issues regarding operations in the Barnett, Eagle Ford, and other shale trends.  
The Commission received an update from the Oil & Gas Site Remediation Assistant Director 
Peter Pope. 
 
255. Issues related to the management and operation of the agency.  
The Commission received an update from the Executive Director Milton Rister and 
Information Technology Services Division Chief Information Officer Brandon Harris. 
 
256. Approval of the First Amendment to the Data Center Services Interagency Contract with 
the Department of Information Resources.  
The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation. 
 
COMMISSIONERS  
 
Chairman Smitherman  
 
257. Pending and/or contemplated litigation, rulemakings, and other actions initiated by or 
involving the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. Department of Interior, U.S. 
Department of Transportation, and other federal agencies that may impact the State of 
Texas, including, but not limited to, the energy, pipeline, and natural resource industries.  
The Commission received an updated from the Commission’s General Counsel Lindil Fowler. 
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EXECUTIVE SESSION  
 
258. The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion and 
consideration of items posted on this agenda notice which involve: (a) pending or 
contemplated litigation matters or settlement offers requiring consultation with or advice 
from the Commission's attorney, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(1); (b) a 
matter in which the duty of the Commission's attorney to the Commission under the Texas 
Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with 
Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, pursuant to Texas Government Code 
§551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract for a prospective gift or donation to the State or to the 
Commission, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.073; (d) personnel matters, 
including the appointment, employment, or dismissal of a public officer or employee, 
pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.074; (e) security matters related to the deployment 
of, or specific occasions for the implementation of, security personnel or devices, pursuant to 
Texas Government Code §551.076; or (f) other matters as permitted pursuant to Chapter 551 
of the Texas Government Code. The Commission will reconvene following Executive Session 
for discussion of items considered in closed session and to take any final actions or vote on 
such matters in accordance with Texas Government Code §551.102.  
The Commission passed on this item. 
 
PUBLIC INPUT  
 
259. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any matter 
under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy adopted on 
September 7, 2005. 
 
 
 
 
The conference was adjourned at 10:11 a.m. 


